Email: jkslsa1234@gmail.com Telephone: 0191-2539679.Fax.0191-2539962

Jammu & Kashmir Legal Services Authority JDA Complex Janipur, Jammu.

Notification Jammu, the 14th of December, 2022

No: 02. Sanction is hereby accorded to the cancellation of examination conducted on Saturday, November, 13, 2021 for the post of Junior Legal Assistants. The Notification No.01 of 2021 dated 08.03.2021 for the posts of Legal Assistants and Junior Legal Assistants is also cancelled.

The fresh advertisement notification for recruitment of Legal Assistants and Junior Legal Assistants shall be issued in due course of time:

By order of the competent authority.

(M. K. Sharma)

No:-LSA/Estt/04/2021/IV/1454-1461 Dated:- 14.12.2022

Copy to the:-

- 1. Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Patron-in-Chief, J&K Legal Services Authority for information of His Lordship.
- 2. Secretary to Hon'ble Executive Chairman for information of His Lordship.
- 3. Chairmen/Secretaries of all District Legal Services Authorities for information and necessary action
- 4. Secretary High Court Legal Services Committee for information.
- 5. Director General Information, J&K Jammu with the request to publish the above notification in the two Daily News Papers ie. Daily Excelsior, Kashmir Times (Jammu) and Greater Kashmir (Srinagar) and Daily Srinagar Times (Srinagar).
- 6. Director Doordarshan Kendra, Jammu/Srinaghar with the request to Broadcast the above notification in News and Employment Bulletin.
- 7. Director Radio Kashmir Srinagar/,Jammu with the request to Broadcast the above notification in News and Employment Bulletin Concerned file.
- 8. Incharge website JKLSA for uploading the same on the Website.